
RESOLUTION 2015-045 

RESOLUTION 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OURAY COUNTY 

Re: 2016 County Holiday Schedule 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Ouray County Personnel Manual, Official Holidays for employees of 
Ouray County may be set by resolution of Ihe Board of County Commissioners; and 

WHEREAS, when a holiday falls on a Friday, eligible employees may observe the holiday as a 
"Flex Day," during the month of the holiday as approved by the supervising department head or elected 
official and as properly recorded on Ihe employee's timesheet; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Ouray 
County that the following holidays be observed and declared Official Holidays for Ouray County 
employees for the calendar year 2016: 

• Holidalls Observed bll All Coun~ Del!!!rtments: 

Friday, January 1 New Year's Day 

Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday, February 15 Presidents' Day 

Monday, May 30 Memorial Day 

Monday, July 4 Independence Day 

Monday, September 5 Labor Day 

Friday, November 11 Veterans' Day 

Thursday, November 24 Thanksgiving 
Friday, November 25 Day After Thanksgiving 

Monday, December 26 Christmas 

• Flex Dalls Observed by Emplollees Working 36-Hour or Less Work Weeks: 

Flex Day Months: January (New Year's Day) 
November (x2 - Veterans' Day & Thanksgiving) 
December (Christmas) 

Approved and adopted this ~day of tn~2015. 
Voting for: COlN\Nv\-~S:>-I~ ~~k2.. P~1-\\swev 
Voting against: N ~ C ' . 

Attest: 

v \~'- BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF OURAY COUNTY, COLORADO 

Don Batchelder, Chair 

Miche · r,.t:;lerk a.nd Recorder 
By: Hannah 1'1q,!~bi'i'(ft:)i!PLitY Clerk of the Board 

Ben Tisdel, Commissioner 
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